
KANSAS 
Total Home Sales
Building Permits

Home Price Appreciation
Sales Volume
Average Price

KANSAS CITY
Total Home Sales
Building Permits

Home Price Appreciation
Sales Volume
Average Price

LAWRENCE
Total Home Sales
Building Permits

Home Price Appreciation
Sales Volume
Average Price

MANHATTAN
Total Home Sales
Building Permits

Home Price Appreciation
Sales Volume
Average Price

TOPEKA
Total Home Sales
Building Permits

Home Price Appreciation
Sales Volume
Average Price

WICHITA
Total Home Sales
Building Permits

Home Price Appreciation
Sales Volume
Average Price

2013 2014 2015
FORECAST

20122011

27,891
3,144

-1.0
4,256

152,579

22,860
2,365

-2.8
3,576

156,430

1,061
126
-0.7
196

184,900

569
186
-0.6
109

191,492

2,603
228
-0.5
306

117,668

7,480
702
-0.9
998

133,470

32,038
3,801

-0.2
5,094

158,988

26,743
3,229

-1.0
4,503

168,375

1,290
165
-0.2
235

181,947

660
188
1.8

133
200,877

2,787
263
-0.8
333

119,422

8,183
783
-1.1

1,080
132,023

35,267
4,459

1.3
6,002

170,190

29,014
4,209

1.4
5,323

183,479

1,538
212
1.9

299
194,646

714
174
0.7

147
205,358

3,003
270
1.0

374
124,387

8,994
995
0.4

1,262
140,288

34,750
4,315

2.4

28,920
4,205

3.3

1,580
165
1.6

730
230
0.3

2,990
240
-1.3

9,180
940
0.2

35,650
4,275

2.2

29,470
4,300

2.8

1,640
155
2.5

770
240
2.5

2,960
220
0.1

9,810
990
1.3

FORECAST
SUMMARY

FOR THE LATEST TRENDS AND STATISTICS, VISIT WICHITA.EDU/REALESTATE 

The WSU Center for Real Estate prepares housing market 

forecasts for each of the major markets across the state. A 

summary of these forecasts is provided here.  

 

To download a copy of the complete forecast for each market, 

visit our website at WICHITA.EDU/REALESTATE. While 

there, you can also explore the wealth of additional data and 

analysis we provide on housing markets across the state. 

The WSU Center for Real Estate:
Laying a Foundation for Real Estate in Kansas

Sources:  
City of Manhattan; Federal Housing Finance Agency; Heartland Multiple Listing Service; 
Kansas Association of REALTORS® and participating REALTOR® multiple listing services across 
Kansas; Lawrence Multiple Listing Service; Manhattan Association of REALTORS®; South 
Central Kansas Multiple Listing Service; Topeka Area Association of REALTORS®; U.S. Bureau 
of the Census; Wichita Area Builders Association; WSU Center for Real Estate.

Notes: 
Total home sales and average price figures include both existing and new home sales. 
Building permits reflect single-family residential building permits. Home price appreciation 
figures are the year-over-year percentage change in the Federal Housing Finance Agency all-
transactions house price index, as measured using 4th quarter values. Sales volume includes 
both existing and new home sales and is measured in millions of dollars. Kansas City figures 
include transactions from both Kansas and Missouri.

2015 KANSAS HOUSING MARKETS FORECAST | MANHATTAN | FORECAST SUMMARY
W

ICH
ITA

 STA
TE U

N
IV

ERSITY | W
. FRA

N
K BA

RTO
N

 SCH
O

O
L O

F BU
SIN

ESS | CEN
TER FO

R REA
L ESTA

TE

Pandora’s Box


