2011

156,430

FORECAST SUMMARY

The WSU Center for Real Estate prepares housing market forecasts for each of the major markets across the state. A summary of these forecasts is provided here.

To download a copy of the complete forecast for each market, visit our website at WICHITA.EDU/REALESTATE. While there, you can also explore the wealth of additional data and analysis we provide on housing markets across the state.

The WSU Center for Real Estate: Laying a Foundation for Real Estate in Kansas

Pandora's Bo

Sources:

City of Manhattan; Federal Housing Finance Agency; Heartland Multiple Listing Service; Kansas Association of REALTORS® and participating REALTOR® multiple listing services across Kansas; Lawrence Multiple Listing Service; Manhattan Association of REALTORS*; South Central Kansas Multiple Listing Service; Topeka Area Association of REALTORS®; U.S. Bureau of the Census; Wichita Area Builders Association; WSU Center for Real Estate.

Total home sales and average price figures include both existing and new home sales. Building permits reflect single-family residential building permits. Home price appreciation figures are the year-over-year percentage change in the Federal Housing Finance Agency alltransactions house price index, as measured using 4th quarter values. Sales volume includes both existing and new home sales and is measured in millions of dollars. Kansas City figures include transactions from both Kansas and Missouri.

KANSAS E **Total Home Sales** 27,891 **Building Permits** 3,144 Home Price Appreciation -1.0 Sales Volume 4,256 Average Price 152,579 KANSAS CITY ≡ **Total Home Sales** 22,860 **Building Permits** 2,365 -2.8 Home Price Appreciation 3,576 Sales Volume

Average Price

LAWRENCE ≡ Total Home Sales 1,061 **Building Permits** 126 Home Price Appreciation -0.7 Sales Volume 196 Average Price 184,900

MANHATTAN ≡

* Total Home Sales	569
Building Permits	186
Home Price Appreciation	-0.6
Sales Volume	109
Average Price	191,492

TOPEKA =

2,603 228 -0.5 306 117,668

WICHITA =

Total Home Sales	7,480
Building Permits	702
Home Price Appreciation	-0.9
Sales Volume	998
Average Price	133,470

2015 KANSAS HOUSING MARKETS FORECAST | MANHATTAN | FORECAST SUMMARY

2012	2013	2014 FORE	2015 Cast
32,038 3,801 -0.2 5,094 158,988	35,267 4,459 1.3 6,002 170,190	34,750 4,315 2.4	35,650 4,275 2.2 *
26,743 3,229 -1.0 4,503 168,375	29,014 4,209 1.4 5,323 183,479	28,920* *4,205 *3.3	29,470 4,300 2.8
1,290 165 -0.2 235 181,947	1,538 212 1.9 299 194,646	1,580 165 1.6	1,640 155 2.5
660 188 1.8 133 200,877	714 174 0.7 147 205,358	730 230 0.3	770 240 2.5
2,787 263 -0.8 333 119,422	3,003 270 1.0 374 124,387	2,990 240 -1.3	2,960 220 0.1
8,183 783 -1.1 1,080 132,023	8,994 995 0.4 1,262 140,288	9,180 940 0.2	9,810 990 1.3